Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	S ONLY Docket No.: 347398/0002
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	V V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CORNELL RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.	Name: Sidney LERNER
·	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 📮 Merger	
-	Street Address: 175 East 74th Street
Security Agreement	
Other	
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10021
Execution Date: November 1, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🍱 Yes 🖵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/362,068 filed July 31, 2003	
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP</u>	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	-
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>180 Maiden Lane</u>	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trye and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Matthew W. Siegal, Reg. No. 32,941	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages Including cover sheet/ attachments, and documents: 4	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover ≈heet information to: Commissioner of Patenta & Trademarks, Mall Stop Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 '2004 17:47 FAX STROOCK ☑ 004

Form PTO-1595 Continuation

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Page (2) of (2)

Title of Invention: NON-HORMONAL VAGINAL CONTRACEPTIVE Application No. 10/362,068, filed July 31, 2003
Applicant's or agent's file reference: 347398/0002

Continuation of Names and Addresses of Receiving Parties:

Name: Mukul SINGH Street Address: 56 Fox Run Drive

Englewood, NJ 07631

Name: Brij SAXENA Street Address: 614 Jones Road

Englewood, NJ 07631

\$\$L-DOC\$1 1511088v1

PATENT REEL: 015337 FRAME: 0621 STROOCK 2005

Docket No. 347398/0002 MWS:JL

17:48 FAX

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, CORNELL RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., a New York corporation, having a principal place of business at Cornell Business & Technology Park, 20 Thornwood Drive, Suite 105, Ithaca, New York 14850, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner by assignment of certain new and useful improvements in NON-HORMONAL VAGINAL CONTRACEPTIVE comprising an application for Letters Patents of the United States having filed on July 31, 2003, as Patent Application Serial No. 10/362,068;

WHEREAS SIDNEY LERNER, having a place of residence at 175 E. 74th Street, New York, NY 10021, MUKUL SINGH, having a place of residence at 56 Fox Run Drive, Englewood, NJ 07631, and BRIJ SAXENA, having a place of residence at 614 Jones Road, Englewood, NJ 07631, hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNEES are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

-1-

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has set his hand and seal to this Assignment.

Nov. 1, 2004

Acting President
Cornell Research Foundation, Inc.

Richard S. Cahoon

State of New York) ss.: County of Tompkins)

On this <u>1st</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2004 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Richard S. Caboon</u> to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

ROSEMARY REYNOLDS Notary Public, State of New York No. 4895247

Qualified in Tompkins County Term Expires May 18, 20, 67

-2-

SSL-DOCS1 1503877v1

RECORDED: 11/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015337 FRAME: 0623